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INTERNATIONALISATION
A

Horizon Europe Co-Funded Partnerships

Annual Joint Transnational Calls

€ 500,000 FUNDING
FOR APPLICANTS BASED IN MALTA PER ANNUAL CALL

fect

Partnership

CLEAN ENERGY TRANSITION

Otimized European Energy System
Efficient Zero Emission Power

Technologies
Climate Neutrality with CCU/CCS
Storage & Fuels

Integrated Regional & Industrial
Energy Systems
Built Environment Integration

SUSTAINABLE BLUE ECONOMY

Digital Twins of The Ocean
Blue Economy Sectors
Managing Sea-Uses

TRANSFORMING HEALTH AND
CARE SYSTEMS PARTNERSHIP

Sustainable Blue
Economy Partnership

Blue Bioresources
Resilient Coastal Communities
and Businesses

[THC

TRANSFORMING HEALTH
AND CARE SYSTEMS

Supporting the transition towards sustainable, efficient, resilient, inclusive, and
innovative health and care systems that are accessible to all, while maintaining

high-quality, people-centered care.
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Co-funded by
the European Union



INTERNATIONALISATION XJENZA
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Partnership for Research and Innovation
in the Mediterranean Area

€ 500,000 FUNDING
FOR APPLICANTS BASED IN MALTA PER ANNUAL CALL

Management of Water
Farming Systems
Agro-Food Value Chain

FUNDING PER
PROJECT FOR
APPLICANTS BASED
IN MALTA
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The SINO-MALTA Fund supports joint R&l projects (TRL 1-7)
between Maltese and Chinese entities across private, public, and
academic sectors. Each consortium must include at least one
partner from each country, with participants following their
respective national application rules through Xjenza Malta or
China's Ministry of Science and Technology (MOST).

2025 Call Expected in Q2 2025

Malta-based entities in the consortium are
eligible for up to €200,000 in total funding CALL BUDGET
per project, provided by Xjenza Malta, with
matching funds from MOST for China-based
partners. The call budget for Maltese
researchers is €1.2M, with up to 6 projects
awarded per call.

THEMATIC AREAS

GREEN & BLUE DIGITAL
TRANSITIONS TECHNOLOGIES
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The Xjenza Malta - TUBITAK Fund supports joint R&I projects (TRL
1-7) between Maltese and Turkish entities across private, public, and
academic sectors. Each consortium must include at least one partner
from each country, with participants following their respective
national application rules through Xjenza Malta or TUBITAK.

The next call is expected in Q2 2025

Malta-based entities in the consortium are eligible for up to €100,000 in
total fu.rjdi.ng per project, provided by Xjenza Malta, with matching funds
from TUBITAK for Turkish partners.

THEMATIC AREAS

SMART HEALTH DIGITAL
MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES
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FARMING AGRI-FOOD WATER
SYSTEMS VALUE CHAIN MANAGEMENT
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Maria Azzopardi
Director
maria.azzopardi.2@gov.mt

George Bugeja
Deputy Director
george.b.bugeja@gov.mt

Annalisa Cartabia

Senior Executive: Co-funded Horizon
Partnerships, PRIMA, Multilateral
Programmes
annalisa.cartabia@gov.mt

Sandrine Borg

Senior Executive: International Policy,
Science Diplomacy, Bilateral
Programmes
sandrine.borg.l@gov.mt

Christy Baldacchino
Executive: CETP, SBEP, JPI Oceans
christy.baldacchino.2@gov.mt

Stefan Montebello
Executive: CETP, SBEP
stefan.montebello.l@gov.mt

Nathan Aquilina
Executive: SINO-MALTA,
XM-TUBITAK
nathan.aquilina.3@gov.mt

Felipe Nalin Abdala

Executive: International Policy &
Strategy
felipe.nalin-abdala.l@gov.mt

Francesca Grillo

Executive: CNR, XM-TUBITAK,
SINO-MALTA
francesca.grillo@gov.mt

Lino Mintoff

Executive: BlueMissionMed,
Future4PRIMA
lino.mintoff.l@gov.mt

Roselyn Mifsud
Senior Administrator: plumtri
roselyn.mifsud@gov.mt
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